GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1647
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010

SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY EQUIPMENT
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has decided to setup Special Economic Zone (SEZ) to manufacture equipment used in power generation from renewable energy sources in the country;

(b) if so, whether the Government has identified places for setting up such SEZs;
(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;
(d) whether the Government has signed any agreement with private or foreign companies for setting up of the said SEZs; and

(e) if so, the details, thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)
(a@): No, Madam.

(b),(c),(d)&(e): Does not arise.
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